Section Thirty-One (31), Township One Hundred Sixty (160), 
Range Twenty-Five (25), West of the Fifth Principal Meridian, 
Lysing South of Trunk Highway 11, Less the East 211 Ft. of 
Said Govt. Lot 3.

AND
The North 174.24 Ft. of the West 500 Ft. of Government Lot 
Three (3), Section Six (6), Township One Hundred Fifty Nine 
(159), Range Twenty-Five (25), West of the Fifth Principal 
Meridian.

including all of the structures and other personal property, if any, situated on or about the 
Property on the date of closing, except as otherwise provided herein.

2. Purchase Price.  The purchase price for said Property is One Hundred Seventy 
Thousand Dollars ($170,000.00). The purchase price shall be paid as follows:

A. Thirty-Four Thousand Dollars ($34,000) earnest money, receipt of 
which is hereby acknowledged. 

B. One Hundred Thirty-Six Thousand Dollars ($136,000) in good funds 
(certified or cashiers check) at closing, at which time Seller shall 
convey to Buyer the Property, by warranty deed, as set forth below. 

3. Closing.

A. Seller agrees to execute and deliver a Warranty Deed conveying 
marketable title to said Property subject only to the following